orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
I.B.P. Stanus	Name: Baxter International Inc.
Eriç J. Henaut	Internal Address: <u>DF3-2E</u>
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 29, 2005	Street Address: <u>One Baxter Parkway</u>
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Deerfield
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60015
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗸 Yes 🔝 No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(\$)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244	B, Patent No.(s) tached? ☐Yes ✔No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>tra D. Finkelstein</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(\$) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: tra D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: Baxter International Inc.	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: tra D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: tra D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State: Illinois Zip: 60015	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: tra D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State: Illinois Zip: 60015 Phone Number: <u>847.948.4790</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1440</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State: Illinois Zip: 60015 Phone Number: 847.948.4790 Fax Number: 847.948.4333	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State: Illinois Zip: 60015 Phone Number: 847,948,4790 Fax Number: 847,948,4333 Email Address: Ira_Finkelstein@baxter.com	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1440</u> Authorized User Name <u>Ira D, Finkelstein</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State: Illinois Zip: 60015 Phone Number: 847.948.4790 Fax Number: 847.948.4333 Email Address: Ira_Finkelstein@baxter.com 9. Signature: Machine Mathematical Inc.	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1440</u> Authorized User Name <u>Ira D. Finkelstein</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/139,244 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira D. Finkelstein Internal Address: DF3-2E Street Address: Baxter International Inc. One Baxter Parkway City: Deerfield State: Illinois Zip: 60015 Phone Number: 847,948,4790 Fax Number: 847,948,4333 Email Address: Ira_Finkelstein@baxter.com	tached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1440</u>

PATENT REEL: 016759 FRAME: 0430

 \mathbf{v}

.



RECORDED: 09/08/2005

РАТЕNT REEL: 01675% FRAME; 0431_{04 **}